







"The Chabot-Las Positas Community College District (CLPCCD) offers innovative educational opportunity and support services to prepare students to succeed in a diverse global society by challenging them to think critically, to engage socially, and to acquire workplace knowledge and educational skills."





## 2019 CLPCCD Convocation

## Dear CLPCCD Colleagues:

I hope your summer so far has been restful and productive. In looking ahead, I would like to invite you to save the date for our upcoming 2019 CLPCCD Convocation. Details and logistics below. I look forward to celebrating with you, the official beginning of the 2019-2020 Academic Year!

JOIN US! 2019 CLPCCD Convocation Thursday, August 15, 2019 8am-5pm Chabot College, Reed L. Buffington Performing Arts Center

Continental Breakfast and Lunch available

Sneak Preview for Convocation:

- Interim Chancellor's updates on the state of the district
- Recognitions:
  - Unity Award—who will be the recipient or recipients, this year?
  - Chancellor's Annual Awards
  - Reed L. Buffington Award
- District-wide Discipline Meetings and networking with your colleagues

I look forward to seeing you on Thursday, August 15, 2019, to begin an exciting and productive 2019-2020 Academic Year!

Sincerely,

Ronald P. Gerhard Interim Chancellor Chabot-Las Positas Community College District